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Term 

Name and Address Association Phone Expires 

 

Dwayne Barnes League of Oregon Cities 503-588-6483 6/19 

City of Salem Public Works 

1410 20th St. SE, Bldg. #2  Internet: dbarnes@cityofsalem.net 

Salem OR  97302 

 

Ed Butts Oregon Association 503-881-7100 6/21 

4B Engineering  of Water Utilities  

4454 71st Ave SE  Internet:epbpe@juno.com 

Salem OR 97317 

 

Greg DeBlase Oregon Environmental 503-588-5407 6/22 

Marion County Env Hlth  Health Association  

3180 Center St NE #2274  Internet: gdeblase@co.marion.or.us 

Salem OR  97301 

 

Dorothy Ezell – Chair Special Districts Assoc. 503-635-6041 6/18 

Rivergrove Water District  of Oregon  

17661 Pilkington Rd.  Internet:dj@rivergrovewater.com 

Lake Oswego OR  97035 

 

Brian Ginter American Council of 503-225-9010 6/21 

Murraysmith   Engineering Companies –  

888 SW 5th Ave, Suite 1170   Oregon Internet: brian.ginter@murraysmith.us 

Portland OR  97204 

 

Bruce Hellebuyck Privately Owned Water 503-373-7905 6/21 

Public Utility Commission  Systems F:373-7752 

PO Box 1088  Internet: bruce.hellebuyck@state.or.us 

Salem OR  97308 

 

Ray Johnson Plumbers/Backflow Testers 541-980-7261 6/17 

City of The Dalles 

1215 W 1st St. 

The Dalles  OR   97058  Internet:rjohnson@ci.the-dalles.or.us 

 

Karen Lewotsky Environmental Advocacy 503-222-1963 ext 109 6/20 

Oregon Environmental Council  Groups 

222 NW Davis St., Suite 309  Internet: karenl@oeconline.org 

Portland, OR 97209 

 

Beth E. Myers Oregon Environmental 503-363-0473 6/16 

Waterlab Corp.  Laboratory Association F:363-8900 

2603 12th Street SE  Internet:waterlab@comcast.net 

Salem OR 97302 
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Amelia Nestler League of Women Voters 503-593-7530 6/21 

840 NE 3rd Ave  of Oregon   

Hillsboro OR  97124  Internet:aestatis@gmail.com 

 

Annette Pampush Conference of Local 503-842-3902 6/20  

Tillamook Co. Env. Hlth.  Health Officials F:842-3983 

PO Box 489  Internet:apampush@co.tillamook.or.us 

Tillamook OR  97141 

 

Brian Rigwood – Vice Chair Pacific NW Section, 503-526-2646 6/19 

City of Beaverton   American Water  

PO Box 4755   Works Assoc. Internet: brigwood@beavertonoregon.gov 

Beaverton OR  97076 

 

Chris Wanner Large Water Systems 503-823-4050 6/22 

Portland Water Bureau  Internet:chris.wanner@portlandoregon.gov 

1900 N Interstate, Large Modular 

Portland OR  97227 

 
Vacant Watershed Councils  6/11 
 
New Position Water Consumers  6/11 
 

 

Designated Alternates 
 
Jason Green Oregon Association 503-837-1212 
OAWU   of Water Utilities Internet: jgreen@oawu.net 

935 N Main St. 
Independence, OR 97351 
 
Kimberley Ramsay Oregon Environmental 
Neilson Research Corp.   Laboratory Association Internet: kramsay@nrclabs.com 
245 S Grape St. 
Medford OR  97501 
 
Ian Stromquist Oregon Environmental 541-387-6885 

Hood River County   Health Association F:541-386-9181 

1109 June St. 

Hood River OR  97031 

 

 

 

Dave Emme  971-673-0415 

Dept. of Human Services  F: 673-0457 

PO Box 14450  Internet:david.h.emme@state.or.us 

Portland OR 97293 


